Evergreen Environmental Technologies

P.O. Box 947, Minnedosa, MB

(204) 867-7161

July 22 2015

Tracey Braun Director, Environmental approvals Branch Manitoba Conservation and water Stewardship 160-123 Main Street Winnipeg Manitoba R3C 1A5

Dear M Braun,

RE Proposed Amendment to DGHTA Licence No. 270HW, Evergreen Environmental Technologies, Client File No.: 5626.00

As per our conversation with Raj Rathamano in regards to our letter dated June 10/15 sent to you, please note that in Paragraph Two an error was made, letter states:

"Evergreen Environmental Technologies is proposing to construct and operate a full service Household Hazardous Waste Depot (Depot) at Evergreen Environmental Technologies facility located in the SE 11-14-17 W WPM in the Rural Municipality of Minto-Odanah."

This should read:

"Evergreen Environmental Technologies is proposing to construct and operate a full service Household Hazardous Waste Depot (Depot) at Evergreen Environmental Technologies facility located in the NE 11-14-17 W WPM in the rural Municipality of Minto-Odanah."

If you require further information regarding this matter please do not hesitate to contact the writer.

Yours truly,

David MacDonald Operations Forman

Evergreen Environmental Technologies

P.O. Box 947, Minnedosa, MB

(204) 867-7161

June 10/2015

Tracey Braun Director, Environmental Approvals Branch Manitoba Conservation and Water Stewardship 160 – 123 Main Street Winnipeg MB R3C 1A5 tracey.braun@gov.mb.ca

Dear Ms Braun,

RE: Proposed Amendment to DGHTA Licence No. 270HW, Evergreen Environmental Technologies, Client File No.: 5626.00

Please accept this letter as a notice of alteration to the above noted Dangerous Goods Handling and Transportation Act Licence.

Evergreen Environmental Technologies is proposing to construct and operate a Full Service Household Hazardous Waste Depot (Depot) at the Evergreen Environmental Technologies facility located in the SE 11-14-17 WPM in the Rural Municipality of Minto-Odanah. The location of the Depot within the overall waste management facility is illustrated on the accompanying sketch map.

The Depot will be operated in accordance with the Product Care Association (PCA) Manitoba Household Hazardous Waste Stewardship Program and the Manitoba Product Care Collection Site Guidelines (Guidelines) and regulations pursuant to *The Dangerous Goods Handling and Transportation Act*. A copy of the Guidelines is attached. In addition, the Depot is constructed in accordance with all applicable municipal building and fire code requirements.

The Depot will handle a full range of household hazardous wastes falling into the *Transportation* of *Dangerous Goods Act* Classes 2, 3, 4, 5, 6 and 8. The estimated quantity for each of these is included on the attached Hazardous Waste Generator Registration Form.

Should you have any questions or require additional information, please feel free to contact the undersigned at evergreentechexplornet.ca or 204-867-7161/204-868-6104.

Yours truly,

David MacDonald Operations Forman

Attachment PCA Product Care Collection Site Guidelines Site Sketch Map Hazardous Waste Generator Registration Form

Sonam Bajwa (PCA)

С

GENERATOR REGISTRATION AND CARRIER LICENSING REGULATION M.R. 175/87

ME				10	1
1	TJO	Э	1 2	014	
1	13.11.00			_ RVIC	ES

c pdote Brandon

tre

HAZARDOUS WASTE REGISTRATION FORM

in shin	- 1	Gom	orate	r Identi	fication			
Sectio								
ienerato	or (legal name): Evergreen Erwi	COD MENE	atie	cincle-[ie	AL LANK	Corp. File #		A
Mailing Address: 00% 947				City	Minneduse	Prov	Mb Postal	Code ReJ 18
	n Name: Evergreen Environm						11-14-170	. 1
	SUCARCE LINITODA	18 11 200 1 80	a note					Code Ros IE
peratio	n Mailing Address: Box 911			City G	linnedcea	Prov	Mb Postal	Code KO3 1E
ectio	n 2	Was	ste De	scriptio	n			
hysical		UN	TDG	Packing	Provincial	Quantity	Frequency	Treatment/
State	TDG Shipping Name	Number	Class	Group	waste class	generated	of	disposal
					code	per month	generation	code
) L	PAINT	UN1263	3	1	1451	5184	R	D15
) G	AEROSOLS	UN1950	2.1		3311	240	R	D15
L	FLAMMABLE LIQUIDS, N.O.S (gasoline)	UN1993	3	11	2131	640	R	D15
) L	PESTICIDE LIQUID, TOXIC, N.O.S (diazinon)	UN2902	6.1	11	242A	640	R	D15
) L	CORROSIVE LIQUID, N.O.S (hydrochloric acid)	UN1760	8	Н	114C	640	R	D15
L	CORROSIVE LIQUID, N.O.S (sodium hydroxide)	UN1760	8	H	122C	640	R	D15
) L	OXIDIZING LIQUID, N.O.S. (sodium hypochlorite)	UN3139	5.1	Н	148A	320	R	D15
S	BATTERIES, DRY, CONTAINING POTASSIUM HYDROXIDE SOLID	UN3028	8	- 111	122C	160	R	D15
G	COMPRESSED GAS, FLAMMABLE, N.O.S. (propane)	UN1954	2.1		331	320	R	D15
) L	ADHESIVES	UN1133	3	H	2321	640	R	D15
G	FIRE EXTINGUISHERS	UN1044	2.2		331L	160	R	D15
	MEDECINE, LIQUID, TOXIC, N.O.S. (lidocane chloride)	UN1851	6.1	11	741A	160	R	D15
ectio		Was	te M	anagem	ent Inforn	nation	L	
and the second		Statement of the local division of the local	Contract of the local diversion of	1 Site	the state of the second second			
ource o					ions from resid	dential source	s.	
azardo	us waste carrier(s) used M.Ne	C ENVIC	CININE	ntal (a	3 Preduct	Case	fareemen	(tr
azardo							Alreemy	
ectio	And the second second second second		ificat					
	hat the information provided on thi			and the second s				
	of contact person with operation:	71	/			Date (dd	/mm/yy): ()	iliolit
int nam	e of contact person: David	action	ald		Position/title:		icos fori	
relephone: 204 - 868 - 6104 Fax: everynew teche Xplor								
	For departm	ental use on	ly			Region	l.	Vegt
	055 - Business Code		-	hecked by		 Form pro 		



Conservation & Water Stewardship Environmental Stewardship Environmental Services

Hazardous Waste Program

160-123 Main Street Winnipeg MB, R3C 1A5

Acknowledgement of Receipt for Hazardous Waste Registration Form

This document will acknowledge receipt of the hazardous waste registration form submitted to Manitoba Conservation by the following waste consignor (generator):

Company:	Evergreen Environmental Technologies Corp				
Attention:	David MacDonald				
144-5-7-2-1-3-3	Operations Foreman				
Mailing Address:	Box 947				
	Minnedosa MB R0J 1E0				
Date Received:	Octobre 31st 2014				
New / Supplement / Update:	Update				
Generation Site:	NE 11-14-17 W				
1111111111	RM of Odanah MB				

The Hazardous Waste Generator Registration Number (Provincial ID No.) assigned to the above noted generation site is as follows:

MBG10552

In accordance with Manitoba Regulation 175/87 (Generator Registration and Carrier Licencing Regulation) pursuant to The Dangerous Goods Handling and Transportation Act, Manitoba Conservation must be notified in writing, to the above address, when there are any changes or additions to the information recorded on your registration form.

This document and the attached copy of the registration form should be retained in your files and provided to an inspector on request.

Date: November 7th 2014

Raj Rathamano Environment Officer Phone: (204)945-7086 Fax: (204) 945-5229

RR/cb Enclosure

